FORM PTO-1594 RECODE ATION OF A CO	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
07 - 20 - 2001 OT - 20 - 2001				
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents (4377 d original documents or copy thereof.			
i. Name or conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
MTS SYSTEMS CORPORATION 7-16-0)	Name: Spectral Dynamics, Inc.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Internal Address:			
☐ Corporation-StateMinnesota	Street Address: 1010 Timothy Drive			
U Otner				
Additional haine of conveying party attached? [1] res [2] No	City: San Jose State CA ZIP 95133			
3.	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
	Association			
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership			
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Limited Partnership			
⊠ Assignment				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other	representative designation is attached: ☐Yes ☒No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
Execution Date: June 18, 2001	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?			
Execution Date: June 18, 2001				
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers:				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark No.(s)				
	1,498,335			
	1,967,800			
Additional numbers attached?				
Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademarks			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00			
STRADLING YOCCA CARLSON & RAUTH P.O. Box 7680	⊠ Enclosed			
Newport Beach, CA 92660-6441	⊠ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Attn: John W. Eldredge	8. Deposit Account number:			
! !	50-1329			
/19/2001 DBYRHE 00000315 1498335 \	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
FC:481 40.00 @P DO NOT				
FC:482 25.00 0P DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE			
O Statement and size store	<u> </u>			
9. Statement and signature. / To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any aftendance is a				
A. A. L.				
John W. Eldredge July 9, 2001 W P				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, North Tower Building, 2800 Crystal Drive, Washington TRADEMARK

REEL: 002332 FRAME: 0269

M93.01-1

WHEREAS, MTS Systems Corporation, having an office and principal place of business at 14000 Technology Drive, Eden Prairie, MN 55344, a Minnesota corporation, has adopted, used, is using and/or is the owner of the following trademarks now registered or filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or offices of other countries as listed on the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Spectral Dynamics, Inc., having an office and principal place of business at 1010 Timothy Drive, San Jose, CA 95133, a California corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks and registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MTS Systems Corporation assigned, sold, transferred and set over unto Spectral Dynamics, Inc. as of February 2, 2001, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and registrations, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and including the right to collect damages from past infringement, to have and to hold as fully and completely as MTS Systems Corporation would have held had this assignment not been made.

MTS Systems Corporation represents to the Spectral Dynamics, Inc., its successors and assigns, that the MTS Systems Corporation has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. MTS Systems Corporation, its successors and assigns, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Spectral Dynamics, Inc., its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as legally necessary to perfect its enjoyment of this grant.

By: Kerth D Zell
(Signature)

Keith D. Zell
(Print Name)

Executive V.P.
(Title)

On this day of time, 2001, before me personally appeared Keith D. Zell to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is Executive V.P. of MTS Systems Corporation; and that he executed on behalf of MTS Systems Corporation the foregoing Assignment pursuant to authority duly received.

SEAL



Barbara J. Carpenter Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	SN or Reg #	Date
DSPT	US	1498335	02-Aug-88
DSPT	Denmark	01848/1995	17-Mar-95
DSPT	France	94/533412	03-Feb-95
DSPT	Germany	2053078	29-Dec-93
DSPT	Italy	735,842	11-Dec-97
DSPT	Japan	3206153	31-Oct-96
DSPT	Norway	175,648	18-Jul-96
DSPT	Korea	328,841	11-Dec-95
DSPT	Sweden	306,653	08-Dec-95
DSPT	Switzerland	427,590	12-Sep-96
DSPT	UK	1521212	15-Jul-94
DSPT	Benelux	563,866	29-Dec-94
DSPT SIGLAB	US	1967800	16-Apr-96
DSPT SIGLAB	Denmark	01847/1995	17-Mar-95
DSPT SIGLAB	Finland	139,977	05-Sep-95
DSPT SIGLAB	France	95/551982	03-Jan-95
DSPT SIGLAB	Germany	39500147	27-Oct-95
DSPT SIGLAB	Italy	735,798	11-Dec-97
DSPT SIGLAB	Japan	3345897	12-Sep-97
DSPT SIGLAB	Norway	174,438	20-Jun-96
DSPT SIGLAB	Sweden	306,654	08-Dec-95
DSPT SIGLAB	Switzerland	427,503	11-Sep-96
DSPT SIGLAB	UK	2007056	05-Jan-95
DSPT SIGLAB	Benelux	572,452	29-Dec-94

RECORDED: 07/16/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002332 FRAME: 0271